Attorney Docket No. DOLT.74119

FORM PTO-1595

101409220

HEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	FATERITARD TRADEMARK OFFIC
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yosif Kushnir Ian Fitzpatrick Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dollins Tool, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 5, 2000	Street Address: 601 North High, P.O. Box 170 City: Independence State: Missouri Zip: 64051 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 7/05/00
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional nu	ı mbers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri State: Missouri 40.00 0P	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing	July 6, 2000 Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Yosif Kushnir of 12118 Goodman, Overland Park, in the County

of Johnson, and State of Kansas, and Ian Fitzpatrick of 1020 Leslie Valley Drive, New Market,

Ontario, Canada L3R 2Z3, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY FOR INJECTION MOLDING

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Dollins Tool, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 601 North High, P.O. Box 170,

Independence, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to

and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for

or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Yosif

Kushnir and Ian Fitzpatrick, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto said Dollins Tool, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification pre-

pared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United

States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and

continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of

America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and

under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any

and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and

PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0443 all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Dollins Tool, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this <u>05</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 2000.

Yosif Kushnir

STATE OF

: MISSOURI

: ss.

: JACKSON

Before me personally appeared Yosif Kushnir to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the force of the force there is and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

My Commission Expires Moore

Mosey Public - State of Missour

Mosey Public - State of Missour

The County

Notary Public

atricia Moore

PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0444 Ian Fitzpatrick

STATE OF

: ss.

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared Ian Fitzpatrick to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/06/2000 REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0445